19281/2

5897/2
27992/2
27993/2

163/4
20042/2
23767/4
16800/2
16803/2

22367/2

5896/3
19282/4
11995/3
30174/3
22366/2

161/4
29121/3
27196/4
27197/4

9944/2

253/4

24733/4

2936/4
328/3
5893/4
160/4
5892/2
5891/2
29295/3
2935/2
5890/3
23771/4

252/4
26940/3
11993/2
18004/4

2943/3
15839/4
2934/2
2933/2
5889/4
2932/2
23772/2
5888/2

23773/2
2931/2
2930/2
5887/2
5886/2
2929/2

26421/2

13446/3

Bilkins Elizabete
Bilmanis Fricis Alfré&ds
Bilsons Teodors
Bilsons Vera

Sohn Antons

Sohn Vladimirs
Biltauris Janis
Bilzens Erhards
Bimbers Emilija

Binavs Fricis

Binavs Lillija Leontine
Tochter Milda Iréna
Sohn Ilmars

Bindemanis Arvids
Bindemanis Janis
Bindemanis Janis
Bindemanis Janis
Bindemanis Karline
Bindemanis Milda Alma
Tochter Hortenzija
Sohn Bruno

Binders Jozefs

Binders Péteris
Binders Pe&ters

Binders Stanislavs
Binovskis Oskars
Birets Viktors
Birgelis Karlis
Birgels Marija
Birgelis P&teris
Birgelis Petronella
Birgelis Visvaldis
Birgers Leontine
Birgers Zanis

Birips Alberts

Birip$ Bernhards
Biriné Herberts
Birjanis Fricis Arvids
Birjukovs Igors
Birjukovs Nikolajs
Birks Marta

Birkans Janis

Birkavs Augusts
Birkenbaums Alide
Birkenfeldts Alma
Birkenfeldts Janis
Birkenfeldts Janis
Birkenfeldts Milda
Birken$teins Ansis
Birken$teins Emilija
Tochter Ieva

Tochter Maija
Birkensteins Fricis
Birkerts Ansis
Birkerts Varvara
Birkhans Ernesta Simanis
Birkhans Otto

Birkis Hugo

Birkmanis Ansis Ernests
Birkmanis Ansis Gustavs

65.J.
1897.
1895.
1904.
1926.
1928.
1902.
1914.
1918.
1901
1906.
1930.
Bids

1903.
1910.
1916.
1893.
1883.
1904.
1933.
1937.
1907.
1912.
1922.
1917.
1913.
1909.
1897.
1892.
1891
1898.
1919.
1912.
1914.
1908.
1888.
1917.
1902.
1919.
1921.
1903.
1884.
1916.
1914.
42.J.
45.J.
1908.
17.4J.
1892.
1896.
1933.
1935.
1888.
1896.
1894.
1872.
1888.
1910.

II
8.11

27.VIII
21.V

311

10.XII

5.1V
5.1V
24.111
10.X
9. 111
29.11

28.VII

L16.VIII

13.1IX
3.V

28.111
14.111
28.XI1I
27 .X1

9.11I
17.V

21.VII
12.1
23.11

30.1v

13.111

1912.2.
1906.1.

47

Baldones Bérzemniekos
Jelgava, Udensvada 1-2
Gauru Smilgas

Gauru Smilgas

Gauru Smilgas

Gauru Smilgas

Riga, Ausmas 18-1

Abrené

Zemites Bangas
Zemites Bangas
Zemites Bangas
Zmeites Bangas
Zvirgsdenes Avengs
Gulbeng, Rigas 12
Riga, Elizabetes 9-8
Talsu Leprozorija
Berzaunes pag.
Zvirgzdenes Avenés
Zvirgzdenes Avenes
Zvirgzdenes Avengs
Riga, Ladplesa 40-4

Daugavpili, Baznicas 54-6
Daugavpili, Baznicas 54-6
Saldu, Upes 8

Riga, L. Lubanas 23-1
Riga, Ziemelu 23-15

Rigas Jurmala, Teatra 54
Riga, Stabu 53-5

Riga, L. Kalnu 62-14
Riga, Tallinas 77-47
Riga, Dzirnavu 3-16

Riga, Dzirnavu 3-16
Teteles Purpos

Riga, Talsu 24-3

Riga, Architektu 1-9
Malpils Rencénos

Riga, Valguma 12-15

Riga, Miera 87-1
Ventspili, Znotipa 5

Rigd, Brivibas gatv. 208-3
Jelgava, Akademijas 19-3
Riga, Laboratorijas 4-5
Riga, Laboratorijas 4-5
Riga, Brivibas gatv. 4-54
Riga, Laboratorijas 4-5
Riga, Visbijas 7
Riga, Kuldigas 14-8
Riga, Kuldigas 14-8
Riga, Kuldigas 14-8
Rigd, Kuldigas 14-8
Riga, Vienibas gatv.
Riga, Vienibas gatv.
Riga, Térbatas 9/11-6
Riga, Marijas 103-20
Lubejas Jaunzemos




